Edward Elias Schoening

From "The Book of St. Louisans" page 512

1897

SCHOENING, Edward Elias, president Schoening Hardware Co.; born St. Louis, May 18, 1871; son of Frederick and Emelia (Stifel) Schoening; educated in public schools of St. Louis, Mo., and in Perkins & Herpel Mercantile College, St. Louis; married, St. Louis, March 6, 1899, Anna M. Freudenberg; one son, William F. Began business career in 1886, as office boy and later served as clerk with William Kempf, retail hardware; salesman with R. Webb & Sons, wholesale hardware; 1890-98; resigned 1898, and established in wholesale hardware business for self as E. E. Schoening & Bro., incorporated, March, 1904, as Schoening Hardware Co., wholesale dealers in hardware, paints, stoves, tinware, etc., of which is president. Independent in politics. Past State Commander (1898-99), and member Admiral Porter Camp No. 47, Sons of Veterans. Office: 202 S. 8th St. Residence: 3208 Cherokee St.

Addendum:

Later in life his residence was at 5010 Gravois, St. Louis, Mo. He died on Feb 10, 1934 and is buried at St. Matthew's Cemetery.